RESUME

AYUESH
AGARWAL

Painter & Teacher

(] ayueshagarwal.com

@ayueshart

@ Hyderabad, India

& ayuesh.k.agarwal@gmail.com

Qs +91 9966023432

EDUCATION
2016-2019 Drawing & Painting
at Barcelona Academy of Art
2015-2016  Entertainment Design Foundation
at Los Angeles Academy of Figurative Art
2013-2014 Intensive Drawing Programme

at Florence Academy of Art

JURIED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2022

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2017

Art Society of India 104th Annual Art Exhibition
Mumbai, India

Blue Review Art Prize Online Exhibition
Sugarlift Gallery, New York

10th Mod-Portrait International Exhibition
Artelibre and MEAM, Spain.

ARC 14th International Salon Exhibition
Sotheby's,New York.

ARC 14th International Salon Exhibition
MEAM, Barcelona, Spain.

Mod-Portrait International Exhibition
Artelibre and MEAM, Spain.

Ynglada-Guillot LVI Concurs International Dibuix
Museu Can Framis, Barcelona, Spain.

Figurativas 2017
Museu Europeu d'Art Modern, Barcelona, Spain

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2020

2019

2018

2018

2017

The New Pre Raphalites, Virtual Exhibition
Harcum College- Era Contemporary, Philadelphia

Helado de Vainilla

Axel Hotel, Barcelona, Spain.

B’Ars Festival with Barcelona Academy of Art
Dissney Hulb, Barcelona, Spain.

‘Beyond’ with Golucho and Odd Nerdrum
TIAC Association, Florence, Italy.

BAA Teachers and Resident Students Exhibition
Galeria El Claustre, Figures, Spain



Get in touch

(] ayueshagarwal.com

@ayueshart

@ Hyderabad, India

& ayuesh.k.agarwal@gmail.com

Qs +91 9966023432

AWARDS

2022

2021

2021

2020
2020

2019

2019

Gold Medal, 104 th Annual Art Exhibition
Art Society of India , Mumbai

Honarable Mention, Blue Review Art Prize
Sugarlift Gallery, New York

Finalist - 15th Salon Competition
Art Renewal Center, New York

Bold Brush 2nd Place Award, April.

Excellence Certificate, 22nd International
Portrait Society of America

Purchase Award, 14th Salon Competition
Art Renewal Center, New York

2nd Place Drawing Award, 14th Salon Competition
Art Renewal Center, New York

SCHOLARSHIPS

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

Teaching Assistant Scholarship
Barcelona Academy of Art,

Teaching Assistant Scholarship
Barcelona Academy of Art,

Scholarship Golucho and Odd Nerdrum Workshop
TIAC Academy, Florence

3rd Place, 18th Scholarship Competition
Art Renewal Center, New York

Ecorché/Anatomy Teaching Assistant Scholarship
Studio Assistant, Blog Writer
Barcelona Academy of Art

Important Collections

European Museum of Modern Art (MEAM)
Barcelona, Spain

Art Renewal Center Permanent Collection
Newyork, USA
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