## RESUME

# AYUESH AGARWAL

Painter & Teacher



ayueshagarwal.com

© @ayueshart

• Hyderabad, India

ayuesh.k.agarwal@gmail.com

**%** +91 9966023432

#### **EDUCATION**

2016-2019	<b>Drawing &amp; Painting</b> at Barcelona Academy of Art
2015-2016	<b>Entertainment Design Foundation</b> at Los Angeles Academy of Figurative Art
2013-2014	Intensive Drawing Programme at Florence Academy of Art

#### JURIED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2022	Art Society of India 104th Annual Art Exhibition Mumbai, India
2021	<b>Blue Review Art Prize Online Exhibition</b> Sugarlift Gallery, New York
2020	10th Mod-Portrait International Exhibition Artelibre and MEAM, Spain.
2020	ARC 14th International Salon Exhibition Sotheby's, New York.
2019	ARC 14th International Salon Exhibition MEAM, Barcelona, Spain.
2019	<b>Mod-Portrait International Exhibition</b> Artelibre and MEAM, Spain.
2018	Ynglada-Guillot LVI Concurs International Dibuix Museu Can Framis, Barcelona, Spain.
2017	<b>Figurativas 2017</b> Museu Europeu d'Art Modern, Barcelona, Spain

#### **GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

2020	Harcum College- Era Contemporary, Philadelphia
2019	<b>Helado de Vainilla</b> Axel Hotel, Barcelona, Spain.
2018	<b>B'Ars Festival with Barcelona Academy of Art</b> Dissney Hub, Barcelona, Spain.
2018	<b>'Beyond' with Golucho and Odd Nerdrum</b> TIAC Association, Florence, Italy.
2017	<b>BAA Teachers and Resident Students Exhibition</b> Galeria El Claustre, Figures, Spain

#### **AWARDS**

2022	Gold Medal, 104 th Annual Art Exhibition Art Society of India , Mumbai
2021	<b>Honarable Mention, Blue Review Art Prize</b> Sugarlift Gallery, New York
2021	<b>Finalist - 15th Salon Competition</b> Art Renewal Center, New York
2020	Bold Brush 2nd Place Award, April.
2020	<b>Excellence Certificate, 22nd International</b> Portrait Society of America
2019	Purchase Award, 14th Salon Competition Art Renewal Center, New York
2019	2nd Place Drawing Award, 14th Salon Competition Art Renewal Center, New York

#### **SCHOLARSHIPS**

2019	<b>Teaching Assistant Scholarship</b> Barcelona Academy of Art,
2018	<b>Teaching Assistant Scholarship</b> Barcelona Academy of Art,
2018	Scholarship Golucho and Odd Nerdrum Workshop TIAC Academy, Florence
2017	<b>3rd Place, 18th Scholarship Competition</b> Art Renewal Center, New York
2017	Ecorché/Anatomy Teaching Assistant Scholarship Studio Assistant, Blog Writer Barcelona Academy of Art

### **Important Collections**

European Museum of Modern Art (MEAM)

Barcelona, Spain

**Art Renewal Center Permanent Collection** 

Newyork, USA

## Get in touch

ayueshagarwal.com

© @ayueshart

• Hyderabad, India

ayuesh.k.agarwal@gmail.com

<u>&</u> +91 9966023432